
                                 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  

 CITY OF GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 7/28/1999 

 
 

 
This form will not be processed until all sections are properly completed 

 

CHANGE ORDER No.:            1 DATE:                   8/9/2016 CONTRACT No.:                  2015-048 
 
PROJECT:      Lovett Street Water / Sewer Line Replacement & Holts Chapel Sewer O/F - CEI Services 
 
CONTRACTOR:     Alley Williams Carmen & King, Inc. CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $     30,000 
 

INSPECTOR:     Various ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) To BE CHARGED:     503-7026-01.5410 

       
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL NOT RESULT INA CONTRACT TIME MODIFICATION -OR X 
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL(   )ADD(   )DEDUCT      DAYS To/FROM THE CONTRACT TIME:        
 
 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Continued CEI services for the required inspection, testing, and contract administration of the 

Lovett Street water line and sewer line replacement and the Holts Chapel Sewer Outfall line beyond the expected services on the life 

of the construction contract. 

      

      

      

      

      

 

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER: The construction incurred unexpected delays which has caused the construction contract to take 

longer than expected which in turn requires the professional service contract to also run longer than expected.  The CEI contract is 

a based on hourly rates of time required which is directly tied to the unforeseen delays in construction. 

      

      

      

      

      
 

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES OF WORK RESULTING FROM CHANGE ORDER AND AGREED BASIS OF PAYMENT 

(UNIT PRICES OR LUMP SUM):  

Additional hours required       $30,000 

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  
 

CURRENT CONTRACT TOTAL  $  147,371.25 

VALUE OF CHANGE ORDER No.  1  $  30,000.00 

TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE AFTER THIS CHANGE ORDER  $  177,371.25 



                                        CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER      

   

 

The City of Greensboro hereby modifies the basis of payment for this contract as herein set out, and 
the Contractor agrees to perform the work in consideration of basis of payment contained herein. It is further 
agreed that: 
 
(1) This Change Order shall not constitute nor be construed as a release or waiver of any lawful claims that 

the Contractor or the City of Greensboro has or may have against the other under said contract, other 
than the matters specifically covered herein. 

 
(2) The terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect except as modified by this Change 

Order. 
 
(3) All terms and conditions of this Change Order are herein set out. 
 
 
 

Approval Recommended:                                                  Contractor: 
 
 
                                                                                                                          
Construction Engineer                                                                                               Authorized Representative 
 

Date:                                                                                        Date:  
 

                                                                                            
 
Requesting Department 
 

Date: 
 
: 
 
This instrument has been preaudited in the manner required                                                 Approved as to form and legality. 
by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act  
 
Approved:                                                                          Approved: 
 
 
 
Finance Director                                                                                                       City Attomey 
 

Date:                                                                                        Date: 

 
 
 
 

Approval Granted: 
 
 
City Manager                                                                                 Date: 


